

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6936 of 2022**

**Appellant :- Ramveer**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Gaurav Singh Chauhan, Anoop Singh**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.**

**Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Sharma, J.**

None present for the appellant in either of the matters.

List the matter on 05.05.2023.

**Order Date :- 5.4.2023**

PS