

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6936 of 2022**

**Appellant :- Ramveer**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Anoop Singh, Gaurav Singh  
Chauhan, Usha Srivastava, Vinod Kumar Srivastava**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.**

**Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.**

Although Sri Anoop Singh is present for the accused appellant Ramveer but none appears for the co-accused Manoj. We intend to hear both the matters together so that the possibility of passing contradictory orders may be avoided.

List again in the week commencing 16.12.2024.

**Order Date :- 21.11.2024**

RA